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1. Product Description for Equipment under Test (EUT)

Representative (Tested) Model: LFUMAY-T1000WL-L27-DF-I-2 24V 2W/m
Manufacturer:
Product Type: uQ mini
Rated Voltage/Frequency: DC24V
Rated Power: oW
Rated luminous flux: /
Nominal CCT: 2700K

2. Standards Used
= ANSI/IES LM-79-19:APPROVED METHOD:OPTICAL AND ELECTRICAL MEASUREMENTS OF
SOLID-STATE LIGHTING PRODUCTS
= |ES TM-30-18 IES Method for Evaluating Light Source Color Rendition (This Method is not in Nvlap
accreditation scope)

3. Test equipment list

Test Equipment Serial No. Model No. C;lljigrda;itc;n
Full-field Speed MD-E028 GO-R5000 2023/09/17
Goniophotometer
Digital Power Meter MD-E001 PF2010 2023/09/17
AC Testing Power MD-E002 DPS1060 2023/09/17
Source
Total Spectral Radiant MD-E007 D908S 2023/10/13
Flux Standard Lamp
Integrating Sphere MD-E029 oM 2023/09/17
System
High Accuracy Array MD-E011 HAAS-3000 2023/09/17
Spectroradio Meter
Digital Power Meter MD-E008 PF310 2023/09/17
AC Testing Power MD-E010 DPS1010 2023/09/17
Source
Standard Lamp MD-E036 D204 2023/10/13

Statement of Traceability: Guangdong Meide Testing Technology Co., Ltd. attested that all calibration has been performed using suitable
standards traceable to national primary standards and International System of Unit(SI).

TRF No.: 02-N001-1B Global Testing , Great Quality.
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4. Test Method

Requirements of Ambient Condition

Product was tested with no seasoning. All stabilization and measurements were made in compliance with
ANSI/IES LM-79-19. The product was operated at rated voltage or at voltage required by manufacturer. The
ambient temperature of the sample was maintained at 25°C+1.2°C during measurement. And relative
humidity between 10% and 65%.

Goniophotometer System
The sample was tested according to the ANSI/IES LM-79-19.

Photometric paramters were measured using a type C goniophotometer and software. The samples were
operated at rated voltage and was stabilized before measurement. Luminous flux, Luminous efficacy, zonal
flux were calculated from the software taken at 1° vertical intervals and 22.5°horizontal intervals.Photometric
distance was more than five times of the Largest dimension of the test SSL product.

Integrating Sphere System
The sample was tested according to the ANSI/IES LM-79-19.

The sample measurements were made using a spectroradiometer connected by a fiber optic cable and
detector through the detector port of the integrating sphere. Coating reflectance of the integrating sphere was
90% to 98%. Photometric measurement conditions was using 41 geometry. The self-absorption factor is
applied in the final test result. The sample was operated at rated voltage and was stabilized before
measurement. Chromaticity coordinates, correlated color temperature and color rendering index were
calculated from the spectral radiant flux measurements taken at 1 nm intervals over the range of 380 to 780
nm.

Fidelity Index (Rf) and Gamut Index (Rg) Calculation

The Ry, Rqg was calculated according to IES TM-30-18 by using calculation tools. The calculation was based on
the measured SPD from 380nm to 780nm with 1nm intervals. All the colors in this report is for reference only.

TRF No.: 02-N001-1B Global Testing , Great Quality.
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Integrating Sphere Test Results

Report No.:

N02A23060187L01501

(Integr;;?r?é Qg)nhtgfg?n:gmgﬂ:m;zrature) 251 Tesit @iieniElen Downward
Operate time(Min.) 30 stabilization time(Min.) 0
Optical and Electrical Measurement Result

Number Time CuE'rAe)nt Vol(t\zjl)ge Power (W) Flux(Im)| x y u v' |CCT (K)| Ra
0 00hOOmMOO0s | 0.0897 | 23.998 | 2.1526 | 131.78 | 0.478 | 0.412 |0.2736|0.5306| 2476 | 93.9
1 00h00OM10s | 0.0898 | 23.998 2155 | 131.86 |0.4778|0.4119|0.2735|0.5306| 2477 | 93.9
2 00h00OmM20s | 0.0898 | 23.998 2.155 | 131.86 |0.4778|0.4117|0.2736|0.5305| 2476 | 93.9
3 00h00OmM30s | 0.0899 | 23.998 | 2.1574 | 131.84 |0.4778| 0.412 |0.2735|0.5306| 2478 94
4 00h00Om40s | 0.0899 | 23.998 | 2.1574 | 131.78 | 0.478 |0.4118|0.2737|0.5305| 2475 | 93.9
5 00h00OmM50s | 0.0899 | 23.998 | 2.1574 | 131.78 |0.4779|0.4118|0.2736|0.5305| 2475 | 93.9
6 00h01mO00s | 0.0899 | 23.998 | 2.1574 | 131.78 | 0.478 |0.4117|0.2737|0.5305| 2474 | 93.9
7 00h01m10s | 0.0899 | 23.998 | 2.1574 | 131.75 |0.4779|0.4118|0.2737|0.5305| 2475 | 93.9
8 00h01m20s | 0.0899 | 23.998 | 2.1574 | 131.71 |0.4779|0.4117|0.2737|0.5305| 2475 | 93.9
9 00h01m30s | 0.0899 | 23.998 | 2.1574 | 131.78 |0.4779|0.4118|0.2736|0.5305| 2476 | 93.9
10 00h01m40s | 0.0899 | 23.998 | 2.1574 | 131.81 |0.4777|0.4118|0.2735(0.5305| 2477 | 93.9
11 00h01m50s | 0.09 23.998 | 2.1598 | 131.8 | 0.478 [0.4118|0.2737|0.5306| 2474 | 93.9
12 00h02m00s | 0.09 23.998 | 2.1598 | 131.79 | 0.478 [0.4118|0.2737|0.5306| 2474 | 93.9
13 00h02m10s | 0.09 23.998 | 2.1598 | 131.75 |0.4779|0.4118|0.2736(0.5305| 2476 | 93.9
14 00h02m20s | 0.09 23.998 | 2.1598 | 131.7 |0.4781(0.4121|0.2736|0.5307| 2475 | 93.9
15 00h02m30s | 0.09 23.998 | 2.1598 | 131.73 |0.4779|0.4118|0.2736(0.5305| 2475 | 93.9
16 00h02m40s | 0.09 23.998 | 2.1598 | 131.84 |0.4779| 0.412 |0.2736|0.5306| 2476 | 93.9
17 00h02m50s | 0.09 23.998 | 2.1598 | 131.75 |0.4779|0.4118|0.2737|0.5305| 2475 | 93.9
18 00h03mO00s | 0.09 23.998 | 2.1598 | 131.65 | 0.478 |0.4118|0.2737|0.5306| 2475 | 93.9
19 00h03m10s | 0.09 23.998 | 2.1598 | 131.74 |0.4779|0.4118|0.2736|0.5305| 2476 | 93.9
20 00h03m20s | 0.09 23.998 | 2.1598 | 131.62 |0.4781|0.4118|0.2738|0.5306| 2473 | 93.9
21 00h03m30s | 0.09 23.998 | 2.1598 | 131.64 | 0.478 [0.4118|0.2737|0.5305| 2474 | 93.9
TRF No.: 02-N001-1B Global Testing , Great Quality.
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22 00h03m40s | 0.09 23.998 | 2.1598 | 131.67 |0.4778|0.4116|0.2737|0.5305| 2475 | 93.9

23 00h03m50s | 0.09 23.998 | 2.1598 | 131.64 |0.4778(0.4117|0.2736|0.5305| 2476 | 93.9

24 00h04m00s | 0.09 23.998 | 2.1598 | 131.66 |0.4781(0.4117|0.2738|0.5305| 2473 | 93.9

25 00h04m10s | 0.09 23.998 | 2.1598 | 131.66 | 0.478 [0.4118|0.2737|0.5305| 2474 | 93.9

26 00h04m20s | 0.09 23.998 | 2.1598 | 131.65 |0.4779|0.4118|0.2736|0.5305| 2475 | 93.9

27 00h04m30s | 0.09 23.998 2.1598 | 131.65 |0.4781|0.4118/0.2738|0.5306| 2473 | 93.8

28 00h04m40s | 0.09 23.998 | 2.1598 | 131.6 |0.4782(0.4119|0.2738|0.5306| 2473 | 93.9

29 00h04m50s | 0.09 23.998 2.1598 | 131.58 |0.4779|0.4117|0.2737|0.5305| 2474 | 93.9

30 00h05m00s | 0.09 23.998 | 2.1598 | 131.66 |0.4779|0.4118|0.2736|0.5305| 2476 | 93.9

31 00h05m10s | 0.09 23.998 2.1598 | 131.59 | 0.478 |0.4117|0.2737|0.5305| 2474 | 93.8

32 00h05m20s | 0.09 23.998 | 2.1598 | 131.64 |0.4778|0.4118|0.2736|0.5305| 2476 | 93.9

33 00h05m30s | 0.09 23.998 2.1598 | 131.58 |0.4781|0.4118|0.2738|0.5305| 2472 | 93.9

34 00h05m40s | 0.09 23.998 2.1598 | 130.31 |0.4783|0.4118]0.2739|0.5306| 2471 93.9

35 00h05m50s | 0.09 23.998 | 2.1598 | 130.3 |0.4781|0.4118|0.2738|0.5306| 2473 | 93.9

36 00h06m00s | 0.09 23.998 2.1598 130.3 [0.4782|0.4117|0.2738|0.5305| 2472 | 93.8

37 00h06m10s | 0.09 23.998 | 2.1598 | 130.36 |0.4782|0.4119|0.2738|0.5306| 2472 | 93.9

38 00h06m20s | 0.09 23.998 2.1598 | 130.29 |0.4781|0.4118|0.2738|0.5306| 2472 | 93.9

39 00h06m30s | 0.09 23.998 | 2.1598 | 130.41 |0.4781|0.4118|0.2738|0.5306| 2473 | 93.9

40 00h06m40s | 0.09 23.998 2.1598 | 130.28 |0.4782(0.4117(0.2739|0.5306| 2471 93.9

41 00h06m50s | 0.09 23.998 | 2.1598 | 130.34 |0.4781|0.4117|0.2738|0.5305| 2472 | 93.9

42 00h07m00s | 0.09 23.998 2.1598 | 130.19 |0.4781|0.4116(0.2739|0.5305| 2472 | 93.9

43 00h07m10s | 0.09 23.998 | 2.1598 | 130.33 |0.4781|0.4118|0.2738|0.5306| 2472 | 93.9

44 00h07m20s | 0.09 23.998 2.1598 | 130.28 |0.4783(0.4119]0.2739|0.5306| 2471 93.8

45 00h07m30s | 0.09 23.998 | 2.1598 | 130.32 |0.4783|0.4118|0.2739|0.5306| 2470 | 93.9

46 00h07m40s | 0.09 23.998 | 2.1598 | 130.29 [0.4782|0.4117|0.2739|0.5306| 2471 93.9

47 00h07m50s | 0.09 23.998 2.1598 | 130.37 |0.4782(0.4117(0.2739|0.5305| 2471 93.8

48 00h08mO00s | 0.09 23.998 | 2.1598 | 130.34 |0.4781|0.4116|0.2739|0.5305| 2471 | 93.9

49 00h08m10s | 0.09 23.998 2.1598 | 130.35 |0.4781(0.4116(0.2739|0.5305| 2471 93.8

50 00h08m20s | 0.09 23.998 | 2.1598 | 130.31 |0.4784|0.4118|0.2739|0.5306| 2470 | 93.8

51 00h08m30s | 0.09 23.998 2.1598 | 130.27 |0.4782|0.4116]0.2739|0.5305| 2471 93.9

52 00h08m40s | 0.09 23.998 | 2.1598 | 130.28 |0.4782(0.4116|0.2739|0.5305| 2470 | 93.8

TRF No.: 02-N001-1B Global Testing , Great Quality.
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53 00h08m50s | 0.0901 | 23.998 | 2.1622 | 130.3 |0.4781| 0.412 |0.2737|0.5306| 2474 | 93.9

54 00h09mO00s | 0.0901 | 23.998 | 2.1622 | 130.26 |0.4783|0.4118|0.2739(0.5306| 2470 | 93.9

55 00h09m10s | 0.09 23.998 | 2.1598 | 130.3 |0.4783(0.4118|0.2739|0.5306| 2470 | 93.9

56 00h09m20s | 0.0901 | 23.998 | 2.1622 | 130.29 |0.4781|0.4116|0.2738|0.5305| 2472 | 93.9

57 00h09m30s | 0.0901 | 23.998 | 2.1622 | 130.3 |0.4782|0.4118|0.2739|0.5306| 2471 93.9

58 00h09m40s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.28 |0.4781|0.4118|0.2737|0.5306| 2474 | 93.9

59 00h09m50s | 0.0901 | 23.998 | 2.1622 | 130.28 |0.4783|0.4117|0.2739|0.5306| 2470 | 93.8

60 00h10m00s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.25 |0.4782(0.4118]0.2739|0.5306| 2471 93.9

61 00h10m10s | 0.0901 | 23.998 | 2.1622 | 130.35 |0.4781|0.4117|0.2738]0.5305| 2472 | 93.9

62 00h10m20s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.35 |0.4782(0.4118]0.2738|0.5306| 2471 93.9

63 00h10m30s | 0.0901 | 23.998 | 2.1622 | 130.2 |0.4782|0.4115| 0.274 |0.5305| 2469 | 93.8

64 00h10m40s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.23 |0.4782(0.4117]0.2739|0.5305| 2471 93.9

65 00h10m50s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.28 |0.4781|0.4117(0.2738|0.5305| 2473 | 93.9

66 00h11mO00s | 0.0901 | 23.998 | 2.1622 | 130.26 |0.4783|0.4118|0.2739|0.5306| 2471 | 93.9

67 00h11m10s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.25 |0.4784|0.4118| 0.274 |0.5306| 2469 | 93.8

68 00h11m20s | 0.0901 | 23.998 21622 | 130.31 |0.4781|0.4117|0.2738|0.5305| 2472 | 93.9

69 00h11m30s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.28 |0.4781|0.4117|0.2738|0.5305| 2472 | 93.9

70 00h11m40s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.18 |0.4782|0.4116(0.2739|0.5305| 2471 93.9

71 00h11m50s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.31 |0.4782(0.4117]0.2739|0.5305| 2471 93.9

72 00h12m00s | 0.0901 | 23.998 21622 | 130.27 |0.4782|0.4116(0.2739|0.5305| 2471 93.8

73 00h12m10s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.17 |0.4783|0.4116| 0.274 |0.5305| 2470 | 93.8

74 00h12m20s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 130.2 |0.4781|0.4117|0.2738|0.5305| 2472 | 93.9

75 00h12m30s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.34 |0.4782|0.4119/0.2738|0.5306| 2473 | 93.9

76 00h12m40s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 130.2 |0.4781|0.4116|0.2738|0.5305| 2472 | 93.9

77 00h12m50s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.18 |0.4782(0.4117]0.2739|0.5305| 2471 93.9

78 00h13m00s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.12 |0.4781(0.4116]0.2739|0.5305| 2471 93.9

79 00h13m10s | 0.0901 | 23.998 | 2.1622 | 130.3 |0.4781/0.4118|0.2738|0.5306| 2473 | 93.9

80 00h13m20s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.26 |0.4781|0.4117|0.2738|0.5305| 2472 | 93.9

81 00h13m30s | 0.0901 | 23.998 | 2.1622 | 130.2 |0.4783|0.4116|0.2739(0.5305| 2470 | 93.9

82 00h13m40s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.17 |0.4783|0.4116| 0.274 |0.5305| 2470 | 93.9

83 00h13m50s | 0.0901 | 23.998 | 2.1622 | 130.22 |0.4782|0.4119|0.2738|0.5306| 2472 | 93.9

TRF No.: 02-N001-1B Global Testing , Great Quality.




Page 7 of 20 Report No.: N02A23060187L01501

84 00h14m00s | 0.0901 | 23.998 21622 | 130.17 |0.4781(0.4116(0.2739|0.5305| 2471 93.9

85 00h14m10s | 0.0901 | 23.998 | 2.1622 | 130.27 |0.4782|0.4116|0.2739(0.5305| 2470 | 93.9

86 00h14m20s | 0.0901 | 23.998 21622 | 130.21 |0.4782(0.4117]0.2739|0.5306| 2471 93.8

87 00h14m30s | 0.0901 | 23.998 | 2.1622 | 130.22 |0.4781|0.4118|0.2738(0.5305| 2473 | 93.9

88 00h14m40s | 0.0901 | 23.998 21622 | 130.29 |0.4782(0.4117]0.2739|0.5305| 2471 93.8

89 00h14m50s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.15 |0.4782(0.4118]0.2739|0.5306| 2471 93.9

90 00h15m00s | 0.0901 | 23.998 | 2.1622 | 130.11 |0.4781|0.4116|0.2739|0.5305| 2471 93.9

91 00h15m10s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.13 |0.4783|0.4116| 0.274 |0.5305| 2469 | 93.9

92 00h15m20s | 0.0901 | 23.998 21622 | 130.17 |0.4783|0.4117(0.2739|0.5306| 2470 | 93.9

93 00h15m30s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.12 |0.4781|0.4118|0.2738|0.5306| 2472 | 93.9

94 00h15m40s | 0.0901 | 23.998 21622 | 130.22 |0.4782|0.4117(0.2738|0.5305| 2472 | 93.9

95 00h15m50s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.19 |0.4783|0.4118]0.2739|0.5306| 2471 93.9

96 00h16m00s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.22 |0.4783|0.4117]0.2739|0.5306| 2471 93.9

97 00h16m10s | 0.0901 | 23.998 21622 | 130.28 |0.4782|0.4118|0.2738|0.5306| 2472 | 93.9

98 00h16m20s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.28 |0.4783|0.4118]0.2739|0.5306| 2471 93.9

99 00h16m30s | 0.0901 | 23.998 | 2.1622 | 130.21 |0.4782|0.4117|0.2739|0.5305| 2471 93.9

100 | 00h16m40s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.16 |0.4783|0.4117(0.2739|0.5305| 2470 | 93.9

101 00h16m50s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.16 |0.4782(0.4117]0.2739|0.5305| 2471 93.9

102 00h17m00s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.22 |0.4779|0.4117|0.2737|0.5305| 2474 | 93.9

103 | 00h17m10s | 0.0901 | 23.998 21622 | 130.21 | 0.478 |0.4117/0.2738|0.5305| 2473 | 93.9

104 | 00h17m20s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.21 |0.4784|0.4118| 0.274 |0.5306| 2469 | 93.9

105 | 00h17m30s | 0.0901 | 23.998 21622 | 130.12 |0.4782(0.4117]0.2739|0.5305| 2471 93.9

106 | 00h17m40s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.16 |0.4781|0.4117|0.2738|0.5305| 2472 | 93.9

107 | 00h17m50s | 0.0901 | 23.998 21622 | 130.23 |0.4782(0.4117]0.2739|0.5305| 2471 93.8

108 | 00h18mO00s | 0.0901 | 23.998 | 2.1622 | 130.06 | 0.478 |0.4114|0.2739|0.5304| 2471 93.9

109 | 00h18m10s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.13 |0.4783|0.4116| 0.274 |0.5305| 2468 | 93.8

110 | 00h18m20s | 0.0901 | 23.998 21622 | 130.21 |0.4782|0.4118|0.2738|0.5306| 2472 | 93.9

111 00h18m30s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.22 |0.4783|0.4118/0.2739|0.5306| 2470 | 93.9

112 00h18m40s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.18 |0.4783|0.4118]0.2739|0.5306| 2471 93.9

113 | 00h18m&0s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.36 |0.4782|0.4117(0.2738|0.5306| 2472 | 93.9

114 | 00h19mO00s | 0.0901 | 23.998 21622 | 130.27 |0.4784|0.4117| 0.274 |0.5306| 2468 | 93.8
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115 | 00h19m10s | 0.0901 | 23.998 21622 | 130.14 |0.4782|0.4115/0.2739|0.5305| 2470 | 93.8

116 | 00h19m20s | 0.0901 | 23.998 | 2.1622 | 130.18 |0.4782{0.4117|0.2739|0.5305| 2471 | 93.9

117 | 00h19m30s | 0.0901 | 23.998 21622 | 130.17 |0.4782|0.4118]0.2738|0.5306| 2471 93.9

118 | 00h19m40s | 0.0901 | 23.998 | 2.1622 | 130.09 |0.4782{0.4117|0.2739|0.5305| 2470 | 93.8

119 | 00h19m&0s | 0.0901 | 23.998 | 2.1622 | 130.23 | 0.478 |0.4117]|0.2738|0.5305| 2473 | 93.9

120 | 00h20m00s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.24 |0.4783|0.4117(0.2739|0.5306| 2470 | 93.9

121 00h20m10s | 0.0901 | 23.998 21622 | 130.27 |0.4782|0.4115/0.2739|0.5305| 2470 | 93.9

122 00h20m20s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.26 |0.4781|0.4117|0.2738|0.5305| 2472 | 93.9

123 | 00h20m30s | 0.0901 | 23.998 | 2.1622 | 130.3 [0.4781|0.4115|0.2739|0.5304| 2471 93.8

124 | 00h20m40s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.25 |0.4783|0.4117(0.2739|0.5306| 2470 | 93.9

125 | 00h20m50s | 0.0901 | 23.998 | 2.1622 | 130.33 |0.4783(0.4118|0.2739|0.5306| 2471 | 93.8

126 | 00h21mO00s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.23 |0.4782|0.4117(0.2739|0.5305| 2470 | 93.8

127 | 00h21m10s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.25 |0.4781|0.4119/0.2737|0.5306| 2473 | 93.9

128 | 00h21m20s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 130.2 [0.4783|0.4116| 0.274 |0.5305| 2470 | 93.9

129 | 00h21m30s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.29 |0.4781|0.4118|0.2738|0.5306| 2473 | 93.9

130 | 00h21m40s | 0.0901 | 23.998 21622 | 130.27 |0.4782|0.4118|0.2738|0.5306| 2472 | 93.8

131 00h21m50s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.24 |0.4782|0.4117(0.2738|0.5306| 2472 | 93.9

132 00h22m00s | 0.0901 | 23.998 21622 | 130.21 |0.4783|0.4117| 0.274 |0.5305| 2470 | 93.8

133 | 00h22m10s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.22 |0.4781(0.4116]0.2739|0.5305| 2471 93.9

134 | 00h22m20s | 0.0901 | 23.998 21622 | 130.27 |0.4781|0.4118|0.2738|0.5306| 2472 | 93.9

135 | 00h22m30s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.28 |0.4781|0.4117|0.2738|0.5305| 2473 | 93.9

136 | 00h22m40s | 0.0901 | 23.998 21622 | 130.31 |0.4781(0.4116(0.2739|0.5305| 2471 93.8

137 | 00h22m&0s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.32 |0.4783|0.4119/0.2738|0.5306| 2472 | 93.9

138 | 00h23m00s | 0.0901 | 23.998 | 2.1622 | 130.21 [0.4782|0.4117|0.2739|0.5305| 2471 93.8

139 | 00h23m10s | 0.0901 | 23.998 | 2.1622 | 130.3 [0.4781|0.4117|0.2739|0.5305| 2471 93.9

140 | 00h23m20s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.19 |0.4782|0.4116| 0.274 |0.5305| 2470 | 93.9

141 00h23m30s | 0.0901 | 23.998 21622 | 130.27 |0.4781|0.4117|0.2738|0.5305| 2472 | 93.9

142 00h23m40s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.27 |0.4781|0.4118|0.2738|0.5305| 2473 | 93.9

143 | 00h23m5&0s | 0.0901 | 23.998 | 2.1622 | 130.37 |0.4781|0.4118|0.2738|0.5306| 2473 | 93.9

144 | 00h24m00s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.26 |0.4782|0.4116|0.2739|0.5305| 2470 | 93.9

145 | 00h24m10s | 0.0901 | 23.998 21622 | 130.41 |0.4782|0.4118|0.2738|0.5306| 2472 | 93.9
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146 | 00h24m20s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.35 |0.4781(0.4116(0.2739|0.5305| 2471 93.9

147 | 00h24m30s | 0.0901 | 23.998 | 2.1622 | 130.34 |0.4782{0.4118|0.2739|0.5306| 2471 | 93.9

148 | 00h24m40s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.29 |0.4781|0.4118|0.2738|0.5306| 2472 | 93.9

149 | 00h24m50s | 0.0901 | 23.998 | 2.1622 | 130.38 |0.4782{0.4119|0.2738|0.5306| 2473 | 93.9

150 | 00h25m00s | 0.0901 | 23.998 | 2.1622 | 130.48 | 0.478 |0.4117|0.2737|0.5305| 2473 | 93.9

151 00h25m10s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.25 |0.4783|0.4118|0.2739|0.5306| 2470 | 93.8

152 | 00h25m20s | 0.0901 | 23.998 | 2.1622 | 130.35 | 0.478 |{0.4116|0.2738|0.5305| 2472 | 93.9

153 | 00h25m30s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.32 |0.4782|0.4119/0.2738|0.5306| 2472 | 93.9

154 | 00h25m40s | 0.0901 | 23.998 21622 | 130.33 | 0.478 {0.4115]0.2739|0.5304| 2471 93.9

155 | 00h25m&0s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.35 |0.4781|0.4117|0.2738|0.5305| 2473 | 93.9

156 | 00h26m00s | 0.0901 | 23.998 | 2.1622 | 130.36 [0.4782|0.4117|0.2739|0.5305| 2471 93.9

157 | 00h26m10s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.41 |0.4781|0.4118|0.2738|0.5305| 2472 | 93.9

158 | 00h26m20s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.26 (0.4781(0.4116]0.2739|0.5305| 2471 93.9

159 | 00h26m30s | 0.0901 | 23.998 | 2.1622 | 130.37 |0.4781|0.4117|0.2738|0.5305| 2472 | 93.8

160 | 00h26m40s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.37 |0.4781|0.4117|0.2739|0.5305| 2472 | 93.9

161 00h26m50s | 0.0901 | 23.998 | 2.1622 | 130.3 |0.4782|0.4117|0.2739]0.5305| 2470 | 93.9

162 00h27m00s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.41 |0.4781|0.4117|0.2738|0.5305| 2472 | 93.9

163 | 00h27m10s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.37 |0.4782(0.4118]0.2739|0.5306| 2471 93.9

164 | 00h27m20s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.34 |0.4781|0.4117(0.2738|0.5305| 2472 | 93.9

165 | 00h27m30s | 0.0901 | 23.998 | 2.1622 | 130.45 |0.4781|0.4118|0.2738|0.5306| 2473 | 93.9

166 | 00h27m40s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.44 | 0.478 |0.4116|0.2738|0.5305| 2473 | 93.9

167 | 00h27m50s | 0.0901 | 23.998 21622 | 130.37 | 0.478 |0.4117/0.2738|0.5305| 2473 | 93.9

168 | 00h28mO00s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.32 |0.4783|0.4118|0.2739|0.5306| 2470 | 93.9

169 | 00h28m10s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 130.4 [0.4781|0.4117|0.2738|0.5305| 2472 | 93.9

170 | 00h28m20s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.41 |0.4783|0.4118]0.2739|0.5306| 2471 93.9

171 00h28m30s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.39 |0.4781(0.4116(0.2739|0.5305| 2471 93.9

172 00h28m40s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.39 |0.4782(0.4117]0.2739|0.5305| 2471 93.8

173 | 00h28m&0s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.33 |0.4781|0.4117(0.2738|0.5305| 2472 | 93.9

174 | 00h29mO00s | 0.0901 | 23.998 21622 | 130.33 |0.4781|0.4117|0.2738|0.5305| 2472 | 93.9

175 | 00h29m10s | 0.0901 | 23.998 2.1622 | 130.36 |0.4779|0.4117(0.2737|0.5305| 2474 | 93.9

